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Produkt-Sicherheitsdatenblatt (PSDS) gemäß der Allgemeinen
Produkt-Sicherheitsverordnung (GPSR)

Produktübersicht:
Produktname: Katzen-Handwärmer aus Kunststoff

2. Artikelnummer: 10025389

3. Beschreibung: Ein Paar handwärmer mit Katzenmotiven in Weiß und
Schwarz mit verspielten Katzen-Gesicht-Designs und gerippten
Oberseiten.

4. Material: Kunststoff

5. Farbe: Bunt

6. Abmessungen (B x H x T): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Spülmaschinenfest: -

8. Mikrowellengeeignet: -

9. Zolltarifnummer: 38249996

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Verteiler: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Köln, Deutschland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenzielle Gefahren:
• Der Stoff oder die Materialien sind möglicherweise nicht feuerfest und stellen eine Verbrennungsgefahr dar,
wenn sie offenen Flammen ausgesetzt werden.
• Kleine Teile oder Verzierungen könnten eine Erstickungsgefahr für kleine Kinder darstellen, wenn sie sich lösen.
Sicherheitsrichtlinien:
• Außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren: Kleine Teile können eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen.
• Feuchtigkeit vermeiden: Diese Handwärmer sind aus Stoff gefertigt und funktionieren möglicherweise nicht
gut, wenn sie nass sind.
• Nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen verwenden: Diese Produkte sind nicht dafür ausgelegt, mit Kerzen oder
anderen Wärmequellen verwendet zu werden.
• An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern: Halten Sie die Handwärmer fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und
Wärme, um ihre Qualität zu erhalten.
Handhabung und Lagerung:
• Lagerung: An einem trockenen, sicheren Ort aufbewahren, um Beschädigungen und Verfärbungen zu
verhindern.
• Reinigung: Mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch reinigen, ohne die Oberfläche zu beschädigen.
Entsorgungsanweisungen:
• Das Kunststoffgehäuse gemäß den lokalen Recyclingrichtlinien recyceln.
• Das Produkt an einer ausgewiesenen E-Waste-Sammelstelle entsorgen, wenn Recycling nicht verfügbar ist.

DIESER PRODUKTSICHERHEITSDATENBLATT (PSDS) WURDE IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER ALLGEMEINEN PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNG (GPSR)
ERSTELLT UND DIENT NUR ZUR BEREITSTELLUNG VON INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH UND DIE HANDHABUNG DES PRODUKTS. DIE
IN DIESER INFORMATION ENTHALTENEN DATEN BASIEREN AUF DEN ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER ERSTELLUNG VERFÜGBAREN DATEN UND SIND NACH BESTEM
WISSEN UND GEWISSEN RICHTIG. DIESES DOKUMENT ERSETZT JEDOCH NICHT DIE UNABHÄNGIGE RISIKOBEWERTUNG DES BENUTZERS UND BEHAUPTET
NICHT, IN ALLEN ANWENDUNGEN VOLLSTÄNDIG ODER RECHTLICH GÜLTIG ZU SEIN. BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS ALLE INFORMATIONEN REGELMÄSSIG
ÜBERPRÜFT UND BEI BEDARF AKTUALISIERT WERDEN, UM ÄNDERUNGEN IN EU-VERORDNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSNORMEN ZU BERÜCKSICHTIGEN.
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Product Safety Data Sheet (PSDS) in accordance with the General
Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)

Product Overview:
Product name: Cat pocket warmer made from plastic

2. Article number: 10025389

3. Description: A pair of cat-themed hand warmers featuring white and
black colors with playful cat face designs and ribbed tops.

4. Material: Plastic

5. Color: Colorful

6. Dimensions (W x H x D): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Dishwasher safe: -

8. Microwave safe: -

9. Customs Tariff Number: 38249996

10. Country Of Origin: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potential Hazards:
• The fabric or materials may not be fire-resistant, posing a burn hazard if exposed to open flames.
• Small parts or embellishments could be a choking hazard for young children if detached.
Safety Guidelines:
• Keep out of reach of children: Small parts may pose a choking hazard.
• Avoid exposure to moisture: These hand warmers are made of fabric and may not perform well when wet.
• Do not use near open flames: These products are not designed to be used with candles or other heat sources.
• Store in a cool, dry place: Keep hand warmers away from direct sunlight and heat to maintain their quality.
Handling and Storage:
• Storage: Keep in a dry, secure location to prevent damage and discoloration.
• Cleaning: Use a soft, damp cloth to clean without damaging the surface.
Disposal Instructions:
• Recycle the plastic casing in accordance with local recycling guidelines.
• Dispose of the product at a designated e-waste collection facility if recycling is not available.

THIS PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET (PSDS) HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY REGULATION (GPSR) AND IS
SOLELY INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFE USE AND HANDLING OF THE PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS
BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION AND IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, THIS DOCUMENT DOES
NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR THE USER'S INDEPENDENT RISK ASSESSMENT AND DOES NOT CLAIM TO BE COMPLETE OR LEGALLY VALID IN ALL APPLICATIONS.
PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL INFORMATION IS REGULARLY REVIEWED AND UPDATED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT CHANGES IN EU REGULATIONS AND
SAFETY STANDARDS. THE MARKETER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT MAY RESULT FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR USE OF
THIS PRODUCT.

Tel: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Website: wurm.com
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Fiche de données de sécurité des produits (PSDS) conformément au
règlement général sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR)

Aperçu du produit :
Nom du produit : Réchauffeur de poches en forme de chat en plastique

2. Numéro d'article : 10025389

3. Description : Une paire de réchauffeurs de mains sur le thème des
chats, avec des couleurs blanche et noire, ornée de visages de chat
espiègles et de bords côtelés.

4. Matériel : Plastique

5. Couleur : Coloré

6. Dimensions (L x H x P) : 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Lavable au lave-vaisselle : -

8. Compatible micro-ondes : -

9. Numéro de tarif douanier : 38249996

10. Pays d'origine : CN

11. Distributeur : G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Cologne, Allemagne, Téléphone : +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Risques potentiels :
• Le tissu ou les matériaux peuvent ne pas être résistants au feu, présentant un risque de brûlure en cas
d'exposition aux flammes nues.
• Les petites pièces ou embellissements pourraient représenter un risque d'étouffement pour les jeunes enfants
s'ils se détachent.
Directives de sécurité :
• Tenir hors de portée des enfants : Les petites pièces peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement.
• Éviter l'exposition à l'humidité : Ces réchauffeurs de mains sont en tissu et peuvent ne pas bien fonctionner
lorsqu'ils sont mouillés.
• Ne pas utiliser près des flammes nues : Ces produits ne sont pas conçus pour être utilisés avec des bougies ou
d'autres sources de chaleur.
• Ranger dans un endroit frais et sec : Garder les réchauffeurs de mains à l'écart de la lumière directe du soleil et
de la chaleur pour maintenir leur qualité.
Manipulation et stockage :
• Stockage : Garder dans un endroit sec et sécurisé pour éviter les dommages et la décoloration.
• Nettoyage : Utiliser un chiffon doux et humide pour nettoyer sans endommager la surface.
Instructions d'élimination :
• Recycler le boîtier en plastique conformément aux directives locales de recyclage.
• Éliminer le produit dans une installation de collecte d'e-déchets désignée si le recyclage n'est pas disponible.

CET FICHIER DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT (PSDS) A ÉTÉ PRÉPARÉ CONFORMÉMENT AU RÈGLEMENT GÉNÉRAL SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES
PRODUITS (GPSR) ET EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINÉ À FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION SÉCURISÉES DU PRODUIT.
LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DOCUMENT SONT BASÉES SUR LES DONNÉES DISPONIBLES AU MOMENT DE SA PRÉPARATION ET SONT
EXACTES À NOTRE MEILLEURE CONNAISSANCE. CEPENDANT, CE DOCUMENT NE SUBSTITUE PAS L'ÉVALUATION INDEPENDANTE DES RISQUES PAR
L'UTILISATEUR ET NE PRÉTEND PAS ÊTRE COMPLET OU LÉGALEMENT VALIDE DANS TOUTES LES APPLICATIONS. VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE TOUTES LES
INFORMATIONS SONT RÉGULIÈREMENT EXAMINÉES ET MISES À JOUR AU BESOIN POUR RÉFLÉTER LES CHANGEMENTS DANS LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE
L'UE ET LES NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.

Tél: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Site Web: wurm.com
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Scheda di sicurezza del prodotto (PSDS) in conformità con il
Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR)

Panoramica del prodotto:
Nome del prodotto: Scaldamani tascabile a forma di gatto in plastica

2. Numero articolo: 10025389

3. Descrizione: Un paio di scaldamani a tema gatto con colori bianco e
nero, decorati con faccine di gatto e bordi a coste.

4. Materiale: Plastica

5. Colore: Colorato

6. Dimensioni (L x A x P): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Lavabile in lavastoviglie: -

8. Adatto al microonde: -

9. Numero tariffa doganale: 38249996

10. Paese di origine: CN

11. Distributore: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Colonia, Germania, Telefono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenziali pericoli:
• Il tessuto o i materiali potrebbero non essere resistenti al fuoco, comportando un rischio di ustione se esposti a
fiamme libere.
• Piccole parti o decorazioni potrebbero rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento per i bambini piccoli se
staccati.
Linee guida per la sicurezza:
• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini: le piccole parti possono rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.
• Evitare l'esposizione all'umidità: questi scaldamani sono in tessuto e potrebbero non funzionare bene se
bagnati.
• Non utilizzare vicino a fiamme libere: questi prodotti non sono progettati per essere utilizzati con candele o
altre fonti di calore.
• Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto: tenere gli scaldamani lontani dalla luce diretta del sole e dal calore per
mantenere la loro qualità.
Manipolazione e conservazione:
• Conservazione: conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro per prevenire danni e scolorimento.
• Pulizia: utilizzare un panno morbido e umido per pulire senza danneggiare la superficie.
Istruzioni per lo smaltimento:
• Riciclare l'involucro di plastica in conformità con le linee guida locali per il riciclaggio.
• Smaltire il prodotto in un impianto di raccolta rifiuti elettronici designato se il riciclaggio non è disponibile.

QUESTA SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO (PSDS) È STATA PREPARATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO GENERALE SULLA SICUREZZA
DEI PRODOTTI (GPSR) ED È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE A FORNIRE INFORMAZIONI SUL L'USO E LA MANIPOLAZIONE SICURI DEL PRODOTTO. LE
INFORMAZIONI CONTENUTE IN QUESTO DOCUMENTO SONO BASATE SU DATI DISPONIBILI AL MOMENTO DELLA PREPARAZIONE E SONO CORRETTE AL
MIGLIOR CONOSCENZA POSSIBILE. TUTTAVIA, QUESTO DOCUMENTO NON SOSTITUISCE UNA VALUTAZIONE DEI RISCHI INDIPENDENTE DA PARTE
DELL'UTENTE E NON SI PRETENDE CHE SIA COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VALIDO IN TUTTE LE APPLICAZIONI. SI PREGA DI NOTARE CHE TUTTE LE
INFORMAZIONI SONO REGOLARMENTE RIVISITATE E AGGIORNATE SE NECESSARIO PER RIFLETTERE I CAMBIAMENTI NEI REGOLAMENTI DELL'UE E NEGLI
STANDARD DI SICUREZZA.

Telefono: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Sito web: wurm.com
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Hoja de datos de seguridad del producto (PSDS) de acuerdo con el
Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos (GPSR)

Descripción del producto:
Nombre del producto: Calentador de bolsillo para gatos hecho de plástico

2. Número de artículo: 10025389

3. Descripción: Un par de calentadores de manos con temática de gatos
que presentan colores blanco y negro con diseños de caras de gatos
juguetonas y bordes acanalados.

4. Material: Plástico

5. Color: Colorido

6. Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Apto para lavavajillas: -

8. Apto para microondas: -

9. Número de tarifa aduanera: 38249996

10. País de origen: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Colonia, Alemania, Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Posibles peligros:
• La tela o los materiales pueden no ser resistentes al fuego, lo que representa un peligro de quemaduras si se
exponen a llamas abiertas.
• Las piezas pequeñas o adornos pueden representar un peligro de asfixia para niños pequeños si se
desprenden.
Directrices de seguridad:
• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños: Las piezas pequeñas pueden representar un peligro de asfixia.
• Evitar la exposición a la humedad: Estos calentadores de manos están hechos de tela y pueden no funcionar
bien cuando están mojados.
• No usar cerca de llamas abiertas: Estos productos no están diseñados para ser usados con velas u otras
fuentes de calor.
• Almacenar en un lugar fresco y seco: Mantener los calentadores de manos alejados de la luz solar directa y del
calor para mantener su calidad.
Manejo y almacenamiento:
• Almacenamiento: Mantener en un lugar seco y seguro para prevenir daños y decoloración.
• Limpieza: Utilizar un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar sin dañar la superficie.
Instrucciones de eliminación:
• Reciclar la carcasa de plástico de acuerdo con las pautas de reciclaje locales.
• Desechar el producto en una instalación designada de recolección de e-residuos si el reciclaje no está
disponible.

ESTA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO (PSDS) HA SIDO ELABORADA DE ACUERDO CON EL REGLAMENTO GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE
PRODUCTOS (GPSR) Y ESTÁ DESTINADA EXCLUSIVAMENTE A PROPORCIONAR INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL USO Y MANIPULACIÓN SEGURA DEL PRODUCTO.
LA INFORMACIÓN CONTENIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO SE BASA EN DATOS DISPONIBLES EN EL MOMENTO DE LA PREPARACIÓN Y ES PRECISA A LO MEJOR
DE NUESTRO CONOCIMIENTO. SIN EMBARGO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NO SUSTITUYE LA EVALUACIÓN INDEPENDIENTE DE RIESGOS DEL USUARIO Y NO
AFIRMA SER COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EN TODAS LAS APLICACIONES. POR FAVOR, TENGA EN CUENTA QUE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN ES
REVISADA Y ACTUALIZADA REGULARMENTE SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO PARA REFLEJAR LOS CAMBIOS EN LA LEGISLACIÓN DE LA UE Y EN LOS ESTÁNDARES
DE SEGURIDAD.

Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Correo electrónico: info@wurm.com Sitio web: wurm.com

mailto:info@wurm.com
https://wurm.com


05-12-2024

Лист с данни за безопасността на продукта (PSDS) в съответствие с
Общото регламентиране на безопасността на продуктите (GPSR)

Общ преглед на продукта:
Име на продукта: Котешки джобен нагревател, изработен от
пластмаса

2. Номер на артикула: 10025389

3. Описание: Комплект ръкавици за ръце с котешка тема в бяло и
черно с игриви дизайни на котешки лица и слаби върхове.

4. Материал: Пластмаса

5. Цвят: Цветен

6. Размери (Ш х В х Д): 7 см x 2 см x 12 см

7. Може да се мие в съдомиялна: -

8. Може да се използва в микровълнова: -

9. Митнически номер на тарифата: 38249996

10. Страна на произход: CN

11. Дистрибутор: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Кьолн, Германия, Телефон: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Потенциални опасности:
• Тъканта или материалите може да не са огнеустойчиви, представлявайки риск от изгаряне, ако са
изложени на открит огън.
• Малки части или декорации могат да представляват риск от задушаване за малки деца, ако се отделят.
Правила за безопасност:
• Дръжте далеч от деца: Малките части могат да представляват опасност от задушаване.
• Избягвайте излагане на влага: Тези ръкавици за ръце са изработени от тъкан и може да не работят
добре, когато са влажни.
• Не използвайте близо до открит огън: Тези продукти не са предназначени да се използват с свещи или
други източници на топлина.
• Съхранявайте на хладно, сухо място: Дръжте ръкавиците за ръце далеч от пряка слънчева светлина и
топлина, за да запазите качеството им.
Обработка и съхранение:
• Съхранение: Дръжте на сухо и сигурно място, за да предотвратите повреда и обезцветяване.
• Почистване: Използвайте мека, влажна кърпа за почистване, без да повредите повърхността.
Инструкции за изхвърляне:
• Рециклирайте пластмасовия корпус в съответствие с местните указания за рециклиране.
• Изхвърлете продукта в определено съоръжение за събиране на електронни отпадъци, ако
рециклирането не е налично.

ТАЗИ ЛИСТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА (PSDS) Е ПОДГОТВЕНА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ОБЩОТО РЕГЛАМЕНТАРНО ПРАВОЗНАНИЕ ЗА
БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ (GPSR) И Е НАМЕРЕНА САМО ЗА ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕ НА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОТО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ И
ОБРАБОТКА НА ПРОДУКТА. ИНФОРМАЦИЯТА, СЪДЪРЖАЩА СЕ ТУК, Е ОСНОВАНА НА ДАННИ, ДОСТЪПНИ ПО ВРЕМЕТО НА ПОДГОТОВКАТА И Е
ТОЧНА ДО НАЙ-ДОБРОТО НИ ЗНАНИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТО, ТОВА ДОКУМЕНТ НЕ СЕ ЯВЛЯВА ЗАМЕСТИТЕЛ НА НЕЗАВИСИМАТА ОЦЕНКА НА РИСКА ОТ
ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ И НЕ ПРЕТЕНДИРА, ЧЕ Е ПЪЛНОСТНО И ЮРИДИЧЕСКИ ВАЛИДНО ВЪВ ВСИЧКИ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ. МОЛЯ, ИМАЙТЕ ПРЕДВИД, ЧЕ ВСЯКА
ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ ПРЕГЛЕЖДА И АКТУАЛИЗИРА РЕДОВНО, КАКТО И ПРОМЕНИТЕ В ЕС РЕГЛАМЕНТИТЕ И СТАНДАРТИТЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ.

Телефон: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Имейл: info@wurm.com Уебсайт: wurm.com
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Δελτίο ασφαλείας προϊόντος (PSDS) σύμφωνα με τον Γενικό Κανονισμό
για την Ασφάλεια Προϊόντων (GPSR)

Επισκόπηση προϊόντος:
Όνομα προϊόντος: Θερμαντήρας τσέπης γάτας από πλαστικό

2. Αριθμός άρθρου: 10025389

3. Περιγραφή: Ένα ζευγάρι θερμαντήρων χεριών με θέμα γάτα, σε λευκό
και μαύρο χρώμα, με παιχνιδιάρικα σχέδια γατίσιας φάτσας και
ραμμένες κορυφές.

4. Υλικό: Πλαστικό

5. Χρώμα: Πολύχρωμο

6. Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): 7 εκ. x 2 εκ. x 12 εκ.

7. Πλένεται στο πλυντήριο πιάτων: -

8. Κατάλληλο για φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: -

9. Αριθμός τελωνειακού δασμού: 38249996

10. Χώρα προέλευσης: CN

11. Διανομέας: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Κολωνία, Γερμανία, Τηλέφωνο: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Πιθανοί Κίνδυνοι:
• Το ύφασμα ή τα υλικά μπορεί να μην είναι ανθεκτικά στη φωτιά, θέτοντας σε κίνδυνο κάψιμο αν εκτεθούν σε
ανοικτές φλόγες.
• Μικρά μέρη ή στολίδια θα μπορούσαν να είναι κίνδυνος πνιγμού για τα μικρά παιδιά αν αποσπαστούν.
Κατευθυντήριες Γραμμές Ασφαλείας:
• Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά: Τα μικρά μέρη μπορεί να θέσουν σε κίνδυνο πνιγμού.
• Αποφύγετε την έκθεση σε υγρασία: Αυτοί οι θερμαντήρες χεριών είναι φτιαγμένοι από ύφασμα και μπορεί να
μην λειτουργούν καλά όταν είναι υγροί.
• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε κοντά σε ανοικτές φλόγες: Αυτά τα προϊόντα δεν έχουν σχεδιαστεί για να
χρησιμοποιούνται με κεριά ή άλλες πηγές θερμότητας.
• Αποθηκεύστε σε δροσερό, ξηρό μέρος: Κρατήστε τους θερμαντήρες χεριών μακριά από άμεσο ηλιακό φως και
θερμότητα για να διατηρήσετε την ποιότητά τους.
Χειρισμός και Αποθήκευση:
• Αποθήκευση: Κρατήστε σε ξηρή, ασφαλή τοποθεσία για να αποφύγετε ζημιά και αποχρωματισμό.
• Καθαρισμός: Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα μαλακό, υγρό πανί για να καθαρίσετε χωρίς να βλάψετε την επιφάνεια.
Οδηγίες Απόρριψης:
• Ανακυκλώστε τη πλαστική θήκη σύμφωνα με τις τοπικές οδηγίες ανακύκλωσης.
• Απορρίψτε το προϊόν σε μια καθορισμένη εγκατάσταση συλλογής ηλεκτρονικών αποβλήτων αν η ανακύκλωση
δεν είναι διαθέσιμη.

ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ (PSDS) ΕΧΕΙ ΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΤΕΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ (GPSR)
ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΚΟΠΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΙ
ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΒΑΣΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ
ΑΚΡΙΒΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΓΝΩΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΑΣ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ. ΠΑΡΟΛΑ ΑΥΤΑ, ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΟ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΟΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΗ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ
ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΕΝ ΙΣΧΥΕΙ ΩΣ ΠΛΗΡΗΣ Ή ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΥΡΟ ΣΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΛΑΒΕΤΕ ΥΠΟΨΗ ΣΑΣ ΟΤΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ
ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΕΧΩΣ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΑΝΑΓΚΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΥΟΥΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟΥΣ
ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ.

Τηλ: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Ιστότοπος: wurm.com
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Termékbiztonsági adatlap (PSDS) a Termékbiztonsági Rendelet (GPSR)
szerint

Termékáttekintés:
Termék neve: Műanyag macska zsebgéter

2. Cikk szám: 10025389

3. Leírás: Egy pár macska témájú kézmelegítő, fehér és fekete színekkel,
játékos macska arcképekkel és bordázott tetejével.

4. Anyag: Műanyag

5. Szín: Színes

6. Méretek (Sz x M x P): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Mosogatógépben mosható: -

8. Mikrohullámú sütőben használható: -

9. Vámtarifa szám: 38249996

10. Származási ország: CN

11. Forgalmazó: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Németország, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciális veszélyek:
• Az anyag vagy anyagok nem biztos, hogy tűzállóak, így égési veszélyt jelenthetnek, ha nyílt lángra vannak
kitéve.
• Kicsi részek vagy díszítések fulladásveszélyt jelenthetnek fiatal gyermekek számára, ha leválnak.
Biztonsági útmutatók:
• Gyerekek elől elzárt helyen tárolandó: Kicsi részek fulladásveszélyt jelenthetnek.
• Kerülje a nedvességnek való kitettséget: Ezek a kézmelegítők szövetből készültek, és nem teljesítenek jól
nedves állapotban.
• Ne használja nyílt láng mellett: Ezek a termékek nem alkalmasak gyertyákkal vagy más hőforrásokkal való
használatra.
• Hűvös, száraz helyen tárolja: Tartsa a kézmelegítőket távol a közvetlen napfénytől és hőtől, hogy megőrizze a
minőségüket.
Felhasználás és tárolás:
• Tárolás: Száraz, biztonságos helyen tárolandó a sérülés és elszíneződés megelőzése érdekében.
• Tisztítás: Puha, nedves ruhával tisztítsa meg anélkül, hogy károsítaná a felületet.
Megsemmisítési útmutató:
• A műanyag burkolatot a helyi újrahasznosítási irányelvek szerint újra kell hasznosítani.
• A terméket egy kijelölt elektromos hulladékgyűjtő létesítményben kell ártalmatlanítani, ha az újrahasznosítás
nem elérhető.

EZ A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGI ADATLAP (PSDS) AZ ÁLTALÁNOS TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI RENDELET (GPSR) SZERINT KÉSZÜLT, ÉS KIZÁRÓLAG A TERMÉK
BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁVAL ÉS KEZELÉSÉVEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK BIZTOSÍTÁSÁRA SZOLGÁL. A BENNE TALÁLHATÓ INFORMÁCIÓK A
KÉSZÍTÉS IDEJÉN ELÉRHETŐ ADATOKON ALAPULNAK, ÉS A LEGFONTOSABB TUDÁSUNK SZERINT PONTOSAK. AZONBAN EZ A DOKUMENTUM NEM
HELYETTESÍTI A FELHASZNÁLÓ FÜGGETLEN KOCKÁZATI ÉRTÉKELÉSÉT, ÉS NEM ÁLLÍTVA, HOGY TELJESKÖRŰ VAGY JOGILAG ÉRVÉNYES MINDEN
ALKALMAZÁSRA. KÉRJÜK, VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY MINDEN INFORMÁCIÓ RENDSZERESEN FELÜLVIZSGÁLATRA KERÜL, ÉS SZÜKSÉG ESETÉN
FRISSÍTVE VANNAK AZ EU SZABÁLYOZÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI SZABVÁNYOK VÁLTOZÁSAINAK REFLEKTÁLÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN.

Telefon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Webhely: wurm.com
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Duillinn sonraíochtaí sábháilteachta táirgí (PSDS) de réir na Rialacháin
Ginearálta um Shábháilteacht Táirgí (GPSR)

Forbhreathnú Táirge:
Ainm an táirge: Téitheoir mála póca cat déanta as plaisteach

2. Uimhir Airteagail: 10025389

3. Cur síos: Péire téitheoirí láimhe téama cat le dathanna bána agus
dubha le dearaí aghaidheacha cait spraíúla agus barr ribte.

4. Ábhar: Plaisteach

5. Dath: Ildathach

6. Toisí (W x H x D): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Sábháilte le doirteal: -

8. Sábháilte le haghaidh micreathonn: -

9. Uimhir Taraif Chustam: 38249996

10. Tír Thionscnaimh: CN

11. Dáileoir: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Köln, An Ghearmáin, Teileafón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Guaiseacha Féideartha:
• B'fhéidir nach bhfuil an fabraic nó na hábhair inadhainte, ag cruthú contúirt dóite má nochtar don lasracha
oscailte.
• D'fhéadfadh páirteanna beaga nó ornáidí a bheith ina chontúirt tachta do leanaí óga más scaoiltear iad.
Treoirlínte Sábháilteachta:
• Coinnigh as rochtain leanaí: D'fhéadfadh páirteanna beaga a bheith ina bcontúirt tachta.
• Seachain nochtadh do thaise: Tá na téitheoirí láimhe seo déanta as fabraic agus b’fhéidir nach n-oibríonn siad
go maith nuair atá siad fliuch.
• Ná húsáid in aice le lasracha oscailte: Níl na táirgí seo deartha chun iad a úsáid le coinnle nó foinsí teasa eile.
• Stóráil in áit fhionnuar, thirim: Coinnigh téitheoirí láimhe ar shiúl ó sholas díreach gréine agus teas chun a
gcáilíocht a choinneáil.
Láimhseáil agus Stóráil:
• Stóráil: Coinnigh in áit thirim, shlán chun damáiste agus díth dathanna a chosc.
• Glanadh: Úsáid éadach bog, tais chun glanadh gan damáiste a dhéanamh don dromchla.
Treoracha Diúscartha:
• Athchúrsáil an casúr plaisteach de réir threoirlínte athchúrsála áitiúla.
• Diúscair an táirge in áis ainmnithe bailiúcháin r-víola más rud é nach bhfuil athchúrsáil ar fáil.

TÁRTHA AN CHÁIPSEÁN SEO DE DÁTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (PSDS) DE BHEALACH LE REACHTAÍOCHT GINEARÁLTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (GPSR)
AGUS TÁ SÉ DÍRITHE CHUN EOLAÍOCHTA A SHOLÁTHAR MAIDIR LE HÚSÁID AGUS LÁIMHÍNITHE SÁBHÁILTE TÁIRGÍ. TÁ NA SONRAÍ IONTU IS ÁRNAITHE
AR DÁTA ARFHAIGHTE AG AN AM A BHEARTAÍODH AN DOICIMÉAD SEO AGUS TÁ SÍ CEART DE CHÓRAÍOCHTA AR A LÁNTHAÍOCHT. ÁMHLAÍ, NÍL AN
DOICIMÉAD SEO IADHARCADH IOMAÍOCHTA AGUS NÍL SÍ ÉAGOTHUÍSEACHT CHUN TÁILLÍOCHTA GHAIRME LEIS AN ÚSÁIDÍOCH FÉIN. TABHARFAR FAOI
DEARA GO MBÍONNA NA SONRAÍ IADHARCADH AGUS FEABHSÚ LE CLEAMHNAÍOCHT MAITHIÚNAÍ LE CHUN GO PÁIRTÍ CÓIREACHTÁIS ÍOSLÍNTE.

Teilifón: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Ríomhphost: info@wurm.com Láithreán Gréasáin: wurm.com
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Produktu drošības datu lapa (PSDS) atbilstoši Vispārējai produktu
drošības regulai (GPSR)

Produkta pārskats:
Produkta nosaukums: Kaķa kabatas sildītājs, izgatavots no plastmasas

2. Artikula numurs: 10025389

3. Apraksts: Pāris kaķu tematisku roku sildītāju ar baltām un melnām
krāsām, ar spēlīgiem kaķa sejas dizainiem un ribotām virsotnēm.

4. Materiāls: Plastmasa

5. Krāsa: Krāsains

6. Izmēri (W x H x D): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Trauku mazgājamā mašīna droša: -

8. Mikroviļņu cepeškrāsns droša: -

9. Muitas tarifa numurs: 38249996

10. Izcelsmes valsts: CN

11. Izplatītājs: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Kļūdenes, Vācija, Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Iespējamās briesmas:
• Audums vai materiāli var nebūt ugunsizturīgi, radot apdeguma risku, ja pakļauj atklātai liesmai.
• Mazas daļas vai rotājumi var radīt nosmakšanas risku maziem bērniem, ja tie atdalās.
Drošības vadlīnijas:
• Uzglabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā: Mazas daļas var radīt nosmakšanas risku.
• Izvairīties no mitruma: Šie roku sildītāji ir izgatavoti no auduma un var neveikt labi, ja tie ir mitri.
• Neizmantot blakus atklātām liesmām: Šie produkti nav paredzēti lietošanai ar svecēm vai citiem siltuma
avotiem.
• Uzglabāt vēsā, sausā vietā: Uzglabājiet roku sildītājus tālāk no tiešiem saules stariem un siltuma, lai saglabātu
to kvalitāti.
Rūpēšanās un uzglabāšana:
• Uzglabāšana: Uzglabājiet sausā, drošā vietā, lai novērstu bojājumus un krāsas izmaiņas.
• Tīrīšana: Izmantojiet mīkstu, mitru drānu, lai notīrītu, nekaitējot virsmai.
Izvietošanas instruktāžas:
• Pārstrādājiet plastmasas apvalku saskaņā ar vietējiem pārstrādes noteikumiem.
• Izmetiet produktu norādītajā e-atkritumu savākšanas iestādē, ja pārstrāde nav pieejama.

ŠIS PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS DATU LAPA (PSDS) IR SAGATAVOTA SASKANĀ AR VISPĀRĒJO PRODUKTU DROŠĪBAS REGULĒJUMU (GPSR) UN IR PAREDZĒTA
TIKAI INFORMĀCIJAI PAR DROŠU PRODUKTA LIETOŠANU UN APSTRĀDI. ŠAJĀ DOKUMENTĀ IERAKSTĪTĀ INFORMĀCIJA BALSTĀS UZ DATUS, KURI BŪT
PIEEJAMI SAGATAVOŠANAS LAIKĀ, UN IR PRECĪZA PĒC MŪSU LABĀKO ZINĀŠANU. TOMĒR ŠIS DOKUMENTS NEAIZSTĀJ PAR LietOTĀJA NEATKARĪGO
RISKA NOVĒRTĒJUMU UN NEAPGALVO, KA TAS IR PILNĪGS VAI LIKUMĪGI DERĪGS VISĀS PIEMĒROJUMOS. LŪDZAM ŅEMT VĒRĀ, KA VISI DATI REGULĀRI
TIEK PĀRSKATĪTI UN ATJAUNOTI, JA NEPIECIEŠAMS, LAI ATBILSTU UZ IZMAIŅĀM ES REGULĀCIJĀS UN DROŠĪBAS STANDARTOS.

Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 E-pasts: info@wurm.com Tīmekļa vietne: wurm.com
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Produkto saugos duomenų lapas (PSDS) pagal bendrąją produktų saugos
reglamentą (GPSR)

Produkto apžvalga:
Produkto pavadinimas: Plastikinis katės šilumos šaltinis

2. Prekės numeris: 10025389

3. Aprašymas: Poros katės tematikos rankų šilumos šaltinių, su balta ir
juoda spalvomis bei žaismingais katės veido dizainais ir briaunotais
viršūnėmis.

4. Medžiaga: Plastikas

5. Spalva: Įvairiaspalvis

6. Išmatavimai (P x A x G): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Saugu plauti indaplovėje: -

8. Saugu naudoti mikrobangų krosnelėje: -

9. Muitinės tarifas: 38249996

10. Kilmės šalis: CN

11. Platintojas: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Kölnas, Vokietija, Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Pavojingi veiksniai:
• Audinys arba medžiagos gali nebūti ugniai atsparios, todėl gali kilti nudegimo pavojus, jei bus veikiamos atviros
liepsnos.
• Mažos dalys ar papuošimai gali būti užspringimo pavojus mažiems vaikams, jei atsikabina.
saugos gairės:
• Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje: Mažos dalys gali kelti užspringimo pavojų.
• Venkite kontakto su drėgme: Šie rankų šilumos šaltiniai pagaminti iš audinio ir gali netinkamai veikti esant
drėgmei.
• Nenaudokite šalia atviros liepsnos: Šie gaminiai nėra skirti naudoti su žvakėmis ar kitais šilumos šaltiniais.
• Laikyti vėsioje, sausoje vietoje: Laikyti rankų šilumos šaltinius toliau nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių ir šilumos,
kad išlaikytumėte jų kokybę.
Tvarkymas ir laikymas:
• Laikymas: Laikyti sausai, saugioje vietoje, kad būtų išvengta pažeidimų ir spalvos pasikeitimo.
• Valymas: Naudokite minkštą, drėgną šluostę, kad išvalytumėte, nepažeisdami paviršiaus.
Šalinimo instrukcijos:
• Perdirbkite plastikinį korpusą pagal vietinius perdirbimo nurodymus.
• Meskite produktą į specializuotą elektronikos atliekų surinkimo vietą, jei perdirbimas nėra galimas.

ŠIS PRODUKTO SAUGOS DUOMENŲ LAPAS (PSDS) PARUOŠTAS PAGALBOS BENDRĄJĄ PRODUKTO SAUGOS REGLAMENTĄ (GPSR) IR YRA SKIRTA TIK
INFORMACIJAI APIE SAUGŲ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ IR TVARKYMĄ. ŠIOJE DOKUMENTOJE PATEIKTA INFORMACIJA REMIASI DUOMENIMIS, KURIE BUVO
PASIEKIAMI PARUOŠIMO METU, IR YRA TIKSLIAI PAGAL GERIAUSIĄ MŪSŲ ŽINIAS. TAČIAU ŠIS DOKUMENTAS NEPakeičia NAUDOTOJO NEPRIKLAUSOMO
RIZIKOS VERTINIMO IR NESKELBIA, KAD JIS YRA PILNAS AR TEISIŠKAI GALIOJANTIS VISOSE NAUDOJIMO SRITYSE. PRAŠOME ATKREIPTI DĖMESĮ, KAD
VISI DUOMENYS REGULIARIAI PERŽIŪRIMI IR ATNAUJINAMI, KAD ATITIKTŲ ES REGLAMENTŲ IR SAUGOS STANDARDŲ PAKEITIMUS.

Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 El. paštas: info@wurm.com Internetinė svetainė: wurm.com
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Data ta' sigurtà tal-prodott (PSDS) skont ir-Regolamentazzjoni Ġenerali
għas-Sigurtà tal-Prodotti (GPSR)

Produkt Oversikt:
Produktnavn: Katt lommevarmer laget av plast

2. Artikkelnummer: 10025389

3. Beskrivelse: Et par katt-tema håndvarmere med hvite og svarte farger
med lekne katteansiktsdesign og ribbede topper.

4. Materiale: Plast

5. Farge: Fargerik

6. Dimensjoner (B x H x D): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Oppvaskmaskin sikret: -

8. Mikrobølgeovn sikret: -

9. Tolltariffnummer: 38249996

10. Opprinnelsesland: CN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potensielle Farer:
• Stoffet eller materialene kan ikke være flammebestandige, noe som utgjør en brannfare hvis de utsettes for
åpne flammer.
• Små deler eller dekordeler kan være en kvelningsfare for små barn hvis de løsner.
Sikkerhetsriktlinjer:
• Hold unna barn: Små deler kan utgjøre en kvelningsfare.
• Unngå eksponering for fuktighet: Disse håndvarmerne er laget av stoff og kan ikke fungere godt når de er våte.
• Ikke bruk nær åpne flammer: Disse produktene er ikke designet for bruk med lys eller andre varmekilder.
• Oppbevar på et kjølig, tørt sted: Hold håndvarmerne unna direkte sollys og varme for å opprettholde
kvaliteten.
Håndtering og Oppbevaring:
• Oppbevaring: Hold på et tørt, sikkert sted for å forhindre skade og misfarging.
• Rengjøring: Bruk en myk, fuktig klut for å rengjøre uten å skade overflaten.
Avfallsinstruksjoner:
• Resirkuler plastkåpen i samsvar med lokale resirkuleringsretningslinjer.
• Kasser produktet på et utpekt e-avfallsinnsamlingsanlegg hvis resirkulering ikke er tilgjengelig.

DAN IL-FORMULARJU TAL-INFORMAZZJONI TAS-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (PSDS) ĠIEĦUDU ĠEJJA KUNFORMITÀ MA' L-IRREGOLAMENT ĠENERALI
TAL-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (GPSR) U HUWA SOLEMNAMENT INTENZJONAT BISS LI JIPPROVIDI INFORMAZZJONI RIGWARD IL- UŻU U
L-IMMANIPULAZZJONI SĊUR TAL-PRODOTTU. L-INFORMAZZJONI LI GĦANDHA HEMMHI HUMA BAZATI FUQ ID-DATI DISPONIBBLI L-ORIġINI
TAL-PREPARAZZJONI U GĦANDHOM L-ORIGINALITÀ L-AħJAR FIL-FORS JINFORMAZJONI. MADANKOLLU DAN ID-DOKUMENT MA JISSUBSTITWIXX
X-REVIŻJONI INDIPENDENTI TAL-UŻU TAL-RISKJONIJIET U MA JISTAX JIŻURPRUZZA LI KULL KOMPONIENE BIKRI.

Telefon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Websajt: wurm.com
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List sigurnosnih podataka o proizvodu (PSDS) u skladu s Općom
uredbom o sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR)

Pregled proizvoda:
Ime proizvoda: Grijač za ruke u obliku mačke napravljen od plastike

2. Broj artikla: 10025389

3. Opis: Par grijača za ruke s tematikom mačke u bijeloj i crnoj boji s
dizajnom razigranih mačjih lica i rebrastim vrhovima.

4. Materijal: Plastika

5. Boja: Višebojno

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Sigurno za pranje u perilici posuđa: -

8. Sigurno za mikrovalnu: -

9. Broj carinske tarife: 38249996

10. Država podrijetla: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Njemačka, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencijalni rizici:
• Tkanina ili materijali možda nisu otporni na vatru, što predstavlja opasnost od opeklina ako su izloženi
otvorenom plamenu.
• Male dijelove ili ukrase mogu biti opasnost od gušenja za malu djecu ako se odvoje.
Sigurnosne smjernice:
• Držati izvan dohvata djece: Mali dijelovi mogu predstavljati opasnost od gušenja.
• Izbjegavati izloženost vlazi: Ovi grijači za ruke napravljeni su od tkanine i možda neće dobro funkcionirati kada
su mokri.
• Ne koristiti u blizini otvorenog plamena: Ovi proizvodi nisu dizajnirani za korištenje s svijećama ili drugim
izvorima topline.
• Pohraniti na cool, suhom mjestu: Držite grijače za ruke podalje od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti i topline kako biste
održali kvalitetu.
Rukovanje i skladištenje:
• Skladištenje: Držite na suhom, sigurnom mjestu kako biste spriječili oštećenje i promjenu boje.
• Čišćenje: Koristite mekanu, vlažnu krpu za čišćenje bez oštećivanja površine.
Upute za odlaganje:
• Reciklirajte plastično kućište u skladu s lokalnim smjernicama za reciklažu.
• Odložite proizvod u predviđenu e-otpadnu zbirnu točku ako recikliranje nije dostupno.

OVAJ LIST SIGURNOSNIH PODATAKA O PROIZVODU (PSDS) PRIPREMLJEN JE U SKLADU S OPĆOM UREDBOM O SIGURNOSTI PROIZVODA (GPSR) I
NAMIJENJEN JE ISKLJUČIVO ZA PRUŽANJE INFORMACIJA O SIGURNOM KORIŠTENJU I RUKOVANJU PROIZVODOM. INFORMACIJE KOJE SU OVDJE SADRŽANE
TEMELJE SE NA PODACIMA DOSTUPNIM U VRIJEME PRIPREME I TOČNE SU PREMA NAJBOLJEM ZNANJU. MEĐUTIM, OVAJ DOKUMENT NE ZAMJENJUJE
KORISNIKOVU NEOVISNU PROCJENU RIZIKA I NE TVRDI DA JE POTPUN ILI PRAVNO VALJAN U SVIM PRIMJENAMA. NAPOMINJEMO DA SE SVE INFORMACIJE
REDOVITO PREGLEDAJU I AŽURIRAJU PO POTREBI KAKO BI ODRAZILE PROMJENE U PROPISIMA EU-A I SIGURNOSNIM STANDARDIMA. TRGOVAC NE
PRIHVAĆA ODGOVORNOST ZA BILO KAKVU ŠTETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA MOŽE PROISTEĆI IZ NEISPRAVNOG RUKOVANJA ILI UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.
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List bezpečnostních údajů o výrobku (PSDS) v souladu s Obecným
nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR)

Přehled produktu:
Název produktu: Kapsa na ruce pro kočky vyrobená z plastu

2. Číslo artiklu: 10025389

3. Popis: Pár ručních zahřívačů s kočičí tematikou v bílé a černé barvě s
hravými designy kočičí tváře a vroubkovanými vršky.

4. Materiál: Plast

5. Barva: Barevná

6. Rozměry (Š x V x H): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Myčka nádobí: -

8. Mikrovlnná trouba: -

9. Číslo celního tarifu: 38249996

10. Země původu: CN

11. Distribuátor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Kolín, Německo, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Případná nebezpečí:
• Tkanina nebo materiály nemusí být ohnivzdorné, což představuje riziko popálení, pokud jsou vystaveny
otevřenému plameni.
• Malé části nebo ozdoby mohou představovat riziko udušení pro malé děti, pokud se oddělí.
Bezpečnostní pokyny:
• Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí: Malé části mohou představovat riziko udušení.
• Vyhněte se vystavení vlhkosti: Tyto zahřívače rukou jsou vyrobeny z tkaniny a mohou špatně fungovat, když
jsou mokré.
• Nepoužívejte v blízkosti otevřených plamenů: Tyto produkty nejsou určeny k použití se svíčkami nebo jinými
zdroji tepla.
• Uchovávejte na chladném, suchém místě: Uchovávejte zahřívače rukou mimo přímé sluneční světlo a teplo,
aby si udržely svou kvalitu.
Manipulace a skladování:
• Skladování: Uchovávejte na suchém, bezpečném místě, aby se předešlo poškození a změně barvy.
• Údržba: Používejte měkký, vlhký hadřík k čištění, aniž byste poškodili povrch.
Pokyny k likvidaci:
• Recyklujte plastový obal v souladu s místními pokyny pro recyklaci.
• Zbavte se produktu na určeném místě pro sběr elektronického odpadu, pokud recyklace není k dispozici.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÍ LIST PRODUKTU (PSDS) BYL PŘIPRAVEN V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NAŘÍZENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTŮ (GPSR) A JE POUZE
URČEN PRO POSKYTNUTÍ INFORMACÍ O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ A ZACHÁZENÍ S PRODUKTEM. INFORMACE UVEDENÉ V TOMTO DOKUMENTU JSOU
ZALOŽENY NA DATECH DOSTUPNÝCH K DATU PŘÍPRAVY A JSOU SPRÁVNÉ PODLE NAŠEHO NEJLEPŠÍHO ZNÁNÍ. TENTO DOKUMENT NEMĚNÍ NEZÁVISLOU
HODNOTU RIZIKA UŽIVATELE A NENÍ POVAŽOVÁN ZA KOMPLETNÍ NEBO PRÁVNĚ PLATNÝ VE VŠECH APLIKACÍCH. VŠECHNY INFORMACE JSOU
PRAVIDELNĚ PŘEZKUŠOVÁNY A AKTUALIZOVÁNY, ABY ODRÁŽELY ZMĚNY V NAŘÍZENÍCH EU A BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH STANDARDECH.
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Produkt-sikkerhedsdatablad (PSDS) i overensstemmelse med den
generelle forordning om produktsikkerhed (GPSR)

Produktoversigt:
Produktnavn: Kat lommevarmer lavet af plastik

2. Artikelnummer: 10025389

3. Beskrivelse: Et par katte-tema håndvarmere med hvid og sort farve
med legende katteansigtsdesign og ribbede toppe.

4. Materiale: Plastik

5. Farve: Farverig

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Opvaskemaskine sikker: -

8. Mikroovn sikker: -

9. Toldtarifnummer: 38249996

10. Oprindelsesland: CN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentielle farer:
• Stof eller materialer må ikke være brandsikre, hvilket udgør en forbrændingsfare, hvis de udsættes for åbne
flammer.
• Små dele eller udsmykninger kunne være en kvælningsfare for små børn, hvis de løsnes.
Sikkerhedsretningslinjer:
• Hold væk fra børn: Små dele kan udgøre en kvælningsfare.
• Undgå eksponering for fugt: Disse håndvarmere er lavet af stof og performer muligvis ikke godt, når de er
våde.
• Brug ikke nær åbne flammer: Disse produkter er ikke designet til at blive brugt med stearinlys eller andre
varmekilder.
• Opbevar på et køligt, tørt sted: Hold håndvarmere væk fra direkte sollys og varme for at bevare deres kvalitet.
Håndtering og opbevaring:
• Opbevaring: Opbevar på et tørt, sikkert sted for at forhindre skader og misfarvning.
• Rengøring: Brug en blød, fugtig klud til at rense uden at beskadige overfladen.
Affaldsinstruktioner:
• Genbrug plastikhus i overensstemmelse med lokale genanvendelsesretningslinjer.
• Smid produktet på en tildelt e-affaldsindsamlingsfacilitet, hvis genanvendelse ikke er tilgængelig.

DENNE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSDATABLAD (PSDS) ER FORBEREDT I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN GENERELLE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSFORORDNING
(GPSR) OG ER UDELUKKENDE BEREGNET TIL AT GIVE INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG OG HÅNDTERING AF PRODUKTET. DE OPLYSNINGER, DER ER
INDHOLDT HERI, ER BASERET PÅ DATA, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ TIDSPUNKTET FOR FORBEREDELSEN, OG ER NØJAGTIGE EFTER VORES BEDSTE VIDEN.
DOG ER DETTE DOKUMENT IKKE EN ERSTATNING FOR BRUGERENS UAFHÆNGIGE RISIKOVURDERING OG KRÆVER IKKE AT VÆRE KOMPLET ELLER
JURIDISK GYLDIG I ALLE ANVENDELSER. VENLIGST VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ, AT ALLE OPLYSNINGER REGELMÆSSIGT REVURDERES OG OPDATERES EFTER
BEHOV FOR AT REFLEKTERE ÆNDRINGER I EU-REGLER OG SIKKERHEDSSTANDARDER.

Telefon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Hjemmeside: wurm.com
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Productveiligheidsgegevensblad (PSDS) in overeenstemming met de
Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR)

Product Overzicht:
Productnaam: Kat handwarmer gemaakt van plastic

2. Artikelnummer: 10025389

3. Beschrijving: Een paar handwarmers met een katten thema in wit en
zwart met speelse kattengezicht ontwerpen en geribbelde toppen.

4. Materiaal: Plastic

5. Kleur: Kleurrijk

6. Afmetingen (B x H x D): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Vaatwasserbestendig: -

8. Magnetronbestendig: -

9. Douanetariefnummer: 38249996

10. Land van herkomst: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Keulen, Duitsland, Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentiële Gevaren:
• De stof of materialen zijn mogelijk niet brandvertragend, wat een brandgevaar kan opleveren bij blootstelling
aan open vlammen.
• Kleine onderdelen of versieringen kunnen een verstikkingsgevaar vormen voor jonge kinderen als ze loskomen.
Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:
• Buiten bereik van kinderen houden: Kleine onderdelen kunnen een verstikkingsgevaar vormen.
• Vermijd blootstelling aan vocht: Deze handwarmers zijn gemaakt van stof en presteren mogelijk niet goed als
ze nat zijn.
• Niet gebruiken in de buurt van open vlammen: Deze producten zijn niet bedoeld voor gebruik met kaarsen of
andere warmtebronnen.
• Bewaar op een koele, droge plaats: Houd handwarmers uit de buurt van direct zonlicht en warmte om hun
kwaliteit te behouden.
Gebruik en Opslag:
• Opslag: Bewaar op een droge, veilige locatie om schade en verkleuring te voorkomen.
• Schoonmaken: Gebruik een zachte, vochtige doek om te reinigen zonder het oppervlak te beschadigen.
Afvalinstructies:
• Recycle de plastic behuizing volgens de lokale recyclingrichtlijnen.
• Gooi het product weg bij een aangewezen e-waste inzamelpunt als recycling niet beschikbaar is.

DIT VEILIGHEIDSBLAD VOOR DIT PRODUCT (PSDS) IS OPGESTELD IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE ALGEMENE VERORDENING VOOR PRODUCTVEILIGHEID
(GPSR) EN IS ENKEL ALLEEN BESTEMD VOOR HET VERSTREKKEN VAN INFORMATIE OVER HET VEILIG GEBRUIK EN DE BEHANDELING VAN HET PRODUCT.
DE INFORMATIE DIE HIERIN IS BEVAT, IS GEBASEERD OP BESCHIKBARE GEGEVENS TEN TIJDE VAN DE OPSTELLING EN IS NAAR HET BESTE VAN ONZE
WETEN JUIST. DIT DOCUMENT VERVANGT ECHTER NIET DE ONAFHANKELIJKE RISICOWAARDERING VAN DE GEBRUIKER EN BEWEERT NIET VOLLEDIG OF
JURIDISCH GELDIG TE ZIJN IN ALLE TOEPASSINGEN. GELIEVE IN OVERWEGING TE NEMEN DAT ALLE INFORMATIE REGELMATIG WORDT GEHERZIEN EN
GEÏNFORMATIEERD NAAR BEHOEVE OM WIJZIGINGEN IN EU-VOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEIDSSTANDAARDEN TE WEERSPIEGELEN.

Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 E-mail: info@wurm.com Website: wurm.com
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Tooteohutuse andmeleht (PSDS) vastavalt üldisele tooteohutuse
määrusele (GPSR)

Toote ülevaade:
Toote nimi: Plastikust kassikottide soojendajad

2. Artikli number: 10025389

3. Kirjeldus: Paar kassiteemalisi käte soojendajaid, millel on valged ja
mustad värvid ning mänguliste kassinäo kujundustega ja soonikuga
pead.

4. Materjal: Plastik

5. Värv: Erksad värvid

6. Mõõtmed (L x K x S): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Sobiv nõudepesumasinas: -

8. Sobiv mikrolaineahjus: -

9. Tollitariifi number: 38249996

10. Päritoluriik: CN

11. Jaotaja: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Köln, Saksamaa, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Võimalikud ohud:
• Kanga või materjalid ei pruugi olla tulekindlad, mis tähendab, et need võivad põlemisohtu põhjustada avatud
leekide korral.
• Väikesed osad või kaunistused võivad olla lämbumisoht noortele lastele, kui need pääsevad lahti.
Ohutusjuhised:
• Hoida laste eest eemal: Väikesed osad võivad põhjustada lämbumisohtu.
• Vältida niiskusega kokkupuudet: Need käte soojendajad on valmistatud kangast ja võivad märjana halvasti
toimida.
• Ärge kasutage avatud leekide lähedal: Need tooted ei ole mõeldud kasutamiseks küünalde või muude
soojusallikatega.
• Hoida jahedas, kuivas kohas: Hoidke käte soojendajad otsese päikesevalguse ja kuumuse eest kvaliteedi
säilitamiseks.
Käitlemine ja ladustamine:
• Ladustamine: Hoida kuivas, turvalises kohas, et vältida kahjustusi ja värvimuutusi.
• Puhastamine: Kasutada pehmet, niisket lappi puhastamiseks, kahjustamata pinda.
Utiliseerimisjuhised:
• Taaskasutage plastkast vastavalt kohalikele taaskasutusjuhistele.
• Utiliseerige toode määratud elektroonilise jäätmete kogumiskohtades, kui taaskasutus ei ole võimalik.

SEE TOOTE TURVALISUSE ANDMELEHT (PSDS) ON KOOSTATUD ÜLDISE TOOTETURVALISUSE EEMALDUSKOHUSTUSE (GPSR) KOOSOLEKUTE JÄRGI JA ON
MÕELDUD AINULT TOOTE TURVALISE KASUTAMISE JA KÄITLEMISE KOHTA TEABE ANDMISEKS. SIIN SISALDUV TEAVE PÕHINEB KOOSTATUD AJAL
KÄTTESAADAVAL OLEVAL ANDMEL JA ON MEIE PARIMATE TEADMISTE JÄRGI ÕIGE. KUIDAGI KUIDAS SEE DOKUMENT EI ASENDAGI KASUTAJA
SÕLTUMATUT RISKIHINDAMIST EGA KINNITUSOLEKUT KÕIKIDES APLIKATSIOONIDES. PANGE TÄHELE, ET KÕIK TEAVE KONTROLLITAKSE KORRAKORRAL
JA UUSITAKSE VASTAVALT VÄLJASTAMISE ÜKSIKUTE MUUDATUSTE JA TURVALISUSE STANDARDITEGA. MÜÜJA EI VÕTA VASTUTUST KAHJUDE VÕI
ÕNNEDE EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TULEKDA VIGASE KÄITLEMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE JÄRGI.

Telefon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 E-post: info@wurm.com Veebisait: wurm.com
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Tuotteen turvallisuustiedote (PSDS) yleisen tuoteturvallisuusasetuksen
(GPSR) mukaisesti

Tuotteen yleiskatsaus:
Tuotteen nimi: Kissalämmitin muovista

2. Artikkelinumero: 10025389

3. Kuvaus: Kaksiosainen kissateemainen kädenlämmittimet, joissa on
valkoisia ja mustia värejä leikkisillä kissakasvojen kuvioilla ja uurrettuilla
yläpätkillä.

4. Materiaali: Muovi

5. Väri: Monivärinen

6. Mitat (L x K x S): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Astianpesukoneen kestävä: -

8. Mikroaaltouunin kestävä: -

9. Tulli- ja veronumerot: 38249996

10. Alkuperämaa: CN

11. Jakelija: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Köln, Saksa, Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mahdolliset vaarat:
• Kangas tai materiaalit eivät välttämättä ole paloturvallisia, mikä voi aiheuttaa palovaaran, jos ne altistuvat
avotulelle.
• Pienet osat tai koristelut voivat olla tukehtumisvaara nuorille lapsille, jos ne irtoavat.
Turvallisuusohjeet:
• Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta: Pienet osat voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.
• Vältä altistumista kosteudelle: Nämä kädenlämmittimet on valmistettu kankaasta, eikä se toimi hyvin
kosteana.
• Älä käytä avotulen lähellä: Näitä tuotteita ei ole suunniteltu käytettäväksi kynttilöiden tai muiden
lämmönlähteiden kanssa.
• Säilytä viileässä, kuivassa paikassa: Pidä kädenlämmittimet poissa suorasta auringonvalosta ja lämmöstä
laadun ylläpitämiseksi.
Käsittely ja säilytys:
• Säilytys: Pidä kuivassa, turvallisessa paikassa vaurioiden ja värimuutosten estämiseksi.
• Puhdistus: Käytä pehmeää, kosteaa liinaa puhdistaaksesi vahingoittamatta pintaa.
Hävittämisohjeet:
• Kierrätä muovinen kuori paikallisten kierrätysohjeiden mukaan.
• Hävitä tuote määrätyssä sähköromukeräyspaikassa, jos kierrätystä ei ole saatavilla.

TÄMÄ TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSTIETOSIVU (PSDS) ON LAADITTU YLEISEN TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSASETUKSEN (GPSR) MUKAAN, JA SE ON
AINOASTAAN TARKOITETTU ANTAMAAN TIETOA TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ JA KÄSITTELYSTÄ. TÄSSÄ DOKUMENTISSA OLEVAT TIEDOT
PERUSTUVAT VALMISTELUVAIHEESSA SAATAVILLA OLEVIIN TIEDOIHIN JA OVAT PARHAIMMAN TIETOIMME MUKAAN OIKEITA. KUITENKIN TÄMÄ
DOKUMENTTI EI KORVAA KÄYTTÄJÄN ITSENÄISTÄ RISKIARVIOINTIA EIKÄ VAADI OLLA KOKONAISUUDESSAAN EIKÄ LAILLISEN SOVELTAMISEN MUKAAN
KAIKISSA KÄYTÖISSÄ. HUOMIOI, ETTÄ KAIKKI TIEDOT KÄYVÄT SÄÄNNÖLLISESTI KÄYTTÄMÄKSI JA PÄIVITETÄÄN TARVITTAESSA HEIJASTAMAAN
MUUTOKSIA EU-ASETUKSESSA JA TURVALLISUUSSTANDARDIT.

Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Sähköposti: info@wurm.com Verkkosivusto: wurm.com
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Karta danych bezpieczeństwa produktu (PSDS) zgodnie z Ogólnym
Rozporządzeniem o Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR)

Przegląd Produktu:
Nazwa produktu: Cat pocket warmer wykonany z plastiku

2. Numer artykułu: 10025389

3. Opis: Para ocieplaczy do rąk w tematyce kotów, w białych i czarnych
kolorach z zabawnymi wzorami twarzy kota i żebrowanymi górnymi
częściami.

4. Materiał: Plastik

5. Kolor: Kolorowy

6. Wymiary (S x W x G): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Można myć w zmywarce: -

8. Można używać w kuchence mikrofalowej: -

9. Numer Taryfy Celnej: 38249996

10. Kraj pochodzenia: CN

11. Dystrybutor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Kolonia, Niemcy, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencjalne Zagrożenia:
• Materiał lub materiały mogą nie być odporne na ogień, co stwarza ryzyko poparzenia w przypadku kontaktu z
otwartym ogniem.
• Małe części lub ozdoby mogą stwarzać ryzyko zadławienia dla małych dzieci, jeśli się odłączą.
Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa:
• Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci: Małe części mogą stwarzać ryzyko zadławienia.
• Unikać ekspozycji na wilgoć: Te ocieplacze do rąk są wykonane z materiału i mogą nie działać dobrze, gdy są
mokre.
• Nie używać w pobliżu otwartego ognia: Te produkty nie są przeznaczone do używania z świeczkami ani innymi
źródłami ciepła.
• Przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu: Trzymać ocieplacze do rąk z dala od bezpośredniego światła
słonecznego i ciepła, aby zachować ich jakość.
Obsługa i Przechowywanie:
• Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w suchym, bezpiecznym miejscu, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom i odbarwieniu.
• Czyszczenie: Używać miękkiej, wilgotnej ściereczki do czyszczenia bez uszkadzania powierzchni.
Instrukcje Utylizacji:
• Wyrzucić plastikowe opakowanie zgodnie z lokalnymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi recyklingu.
• Utylizować produkt w wyznaczonym punkcie zbiórki e-odpadów, jeśli recykling nie jest dostępny.

TEN ARKUSZ DANYCH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTU (PSDS) ZOSTAŁ PRZYGOTOWANY ZGODNIE Z OGÓLNYM ROZPORZĄDZENIEM W SPRAWIE
BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTÓW (GPSR) I JEST WYŁĄCZNIE PRZEZNACZONY DO DOSTARCZENIA INFORMACJI NA TEMAT BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA I
OBSŁUGI PRODUKTU. INFORMACJE ZAWARTE W TYM DOKUMENCIE OPARTE SĄ NA DANYCH DOSTĘPNYCH W CZASIE PRZYGOTOWANIA I SĄ NAJLEPSZE
W NASZEJ WIEDZY. NINIEJESZE DOKUMENT NIE ZASTĘPUJE NIEZALEŻNEJ OCENY RYZYKA PRZEZ UŻYTKOWNIKA I NIE STANOWI, ŻE JEST KOMPLETNY
LUB PRAWNIE WAŻNY WE WSZYSTKICH APLIKACJACH. PROSIMY ZWRÓCIĆ UWAGĘ, ŻE WSZYSTKIE INFORMACJE SĄ REGULARNIE PRZEGLĄDANE I
AKTUALIZOWANE, ABY ODBICIE ZMIAN W PRZEPISACH UE I STANDARDACH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA.
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Ficheiro de dados de segurança do produto (PSDS) de acordo com o
Regulamento Geral de Segurança dos Produtos (GPSR)

Visão Geral do Produto:
Nome do produto: Aquecedor de bolso de gato feito de plástico

2. Número do artigo: 10025389

3. Descrição: Um par de aquecedores de mãos com tema de gato,
apresentando cores branca e preta com designs brincalhões de rostos de
gato e tops com nervuras.

4. Material: Plástico

5. Cor: Colorido

6. Dimensões (L x A x P): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Lavável na máquina de lavar louça: -

8. Seguro para micro-ondas: -

9. Número da Tarifa Aduaneira: 38249996

10. País de Origem: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Colônia, Alemanha, Telefone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Perigos Potenciais:
• O tecido ou materiais podem não ser resistentes ao fogo, apresentando risco de queimaduras se expostos a
chamas abertas.
• Peças pequenas ou enfeites podem ser um risco de asfixia para crianças pequenas se desprendidos.
Diretrizes de Segurança:
• Manter fora do alcance de crianças: Peças pequenas podem apresentar risco de asfixia.
• Evitar exposição à umidade: Estes aquecedores de mãos são feitos de tecido e podem não funcionar bem
quando molhados.
• Não usar perto de chamas abertas: Estes produtos não foram projetados para serem usados com velas ou
outras fontes de calor.
• Armazenar em um local fresco e seco: Mantenha os aquecedores de mãos longe da luz solar direta e do calor
para manter sua qualidade.
Manuseio e Armazenamento:
• Armazenamento: Mantenha em um local seco e seguro para evitar danos e descoloração.
• Limpeza: Use um pano macio e úmido para limpar sem danificar a superfície.
Instruções de Descarte:
• Recicle a embalagem plástica de acordo com as diretrizes locais de reciclagem.
• Descarte o produto em uma instalação designada de coleta de lixo eletrônico se a reciclagem não estiver
disponível.

ESTA FICHA DE DADOS DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO (PSDS) FOI ELABORADA EM CONFORMIDADE COM O REGULAMENTO GERAL DE SEGURANÇA DE
PRODUTOS (GPSR) E TEM COMO FINALIDADE EXCLUSIVA FORNECER INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O USO SEGURO E MANUSEIO DO PRODUTO. AS
INFORMAÇÕES CONTIDAS NESTE DOCUMENTO SÃO BASEADAS EM DADOS DISPONÍVEIS NA DATA DA PREPARAÇÃO E SÃO PRECISAS DE ACORDO COM O
NOSSO MELHOR CONHECIMENTO. NO ENTANTO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NÃO SUBSTITUI A AVALIAÇÃO INDEPENDENTE DE RISCO DO USUÁRIO E NÃO AFIRMA
SER COMPLETO OU LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EM TODAS AS APLICAÇÕES. POR FAVOR, ESTEJA CIENTE DE QUE TODAS AS INFORMAÇÕES SÃO
REGULARMENTE REVISADAS E ATUALIZADAS CONFORME NECESSÁRIO PARA REFLETIR ALTERAÇÕES NA LEGISLAÇÃO DA UE E NOS PADRÕES DE
SEGURANÇA.
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Fișa cu date de siguranță a produsului (PSDS) conform Regulamentului
General privind Securitatea Produselor (GPSR)

Prezentare generală a produsului:
Numele produsului: Încălzitor de buzunar pentru pisici din plastic

2. Numărul articolului: 10025389

3. Descriere: O pereche de încălzitoare pentru mâini cu temă pisicească,
prezentând culori alb-negru cu designuri jucăușe ale feței de pisică și
capace texturate.

4. Material: Plastic

5. Culoare: Colorat

6. Dimensiuni (L x H x D): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Siguranța în mașina de spălat vase: -

8. Siguranța în cuptorul cu microunde: -

9. Numărul tarifar vamal: 38249996

10. Țara de origine: CN

11. Distribuitor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Germania, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Pericole potențiale:
• Materialul sau stofele pot să nu fie rezistente la foc, prezentând un risc de arsuri dacă sunt expuse la flăcări
deschise.
• Părțile mici sau decorațiunile pot reprezenta un risc de sufocare pentru copiii mici dacă se desprind.
Ghiduri de siguranță:
• Țineți departe de copii: Părțile mici pot prezenta un risc de sufocare.
• Evitați expunerea la umiditate: Aceste încălzitoare pentru mâini sunt fabricate din material textil și pot să nu
funcționeze bine când sunt umede.
• Nu le folosiți aproape de flăcări deschise: Aceste produse nu sunt concepute pentru a fi utilizate cu lumânări
sau alte surse de căldură.
• Depozitați într-un loc răcoros și uscat: Țineți încălzitoarele pentru mâini departe de lumina directă a soarelui și
de căldură pentru a menține calitatea lor.
Manipulare și depozitare:
• Depozitare: Păstrați într-un loc uscat și sigur pentru a preveni deteriorarea și decolorarea.
• Curățare: Utilizați o cârpă moale și umedă pentru curățare fără a deteriora suprafața.
Instrucțiuni de eliminare:
• Reciclați carcasa de plastic conform ghidurilor locale de reciclare.
• Eliminați produsul la o instalație de colectare a deșeurilor electronice desemnată dacă reciclarea nu este
disponibilă.

ACEASTĂ FOAIE DE DATI DE SIGURANȚĂ A PRODUSELOR (PSDS) A FOST PREGĂTITĂ ÎN CONFORMITATE CU REGULAMENTUL GENERAL PRIVIND
SIGURANȚA PRODUSELOR (GPSR) ȘI ESTE DESTINATĂ EXCLUSIV PENTRU A OFERI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ȘI MANIPULAREA SIGURĂ A
PRODUSULUI. INFORMAȚIILE CONȚINUTE ÎN ACEST DOCUMENT SE BAZEAZĂ PE DATE DISPONIBILE LA MOMENTUL PREGĂTIRII ȘI SUNT CORECTE LA CEL
MAI BUN CUNOȘTINȚELE NOASTRE. CU TOATE ACESTEA, ACEST DOCUMENT NU ÎNLOCUIEȘTE EVALUAREA INDEPENDENTĂ A RISCURILOR DE CĂTRE
UTILIZATOR ȘI NU SUSȚINE CĂ ESTE COMPLET SAU LEGAL VALABIL ÎN TOATE APLICAȚIILE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ FIȚI INFORMAȚI CĂ TOATE INFORMAȚIILE SUNT
REGULAR REVIZUITE ȘI ACTUALIZATE, DUPĂ CUM ESTE NECESAR, PENTRU A REFLECTA MODIFICĂRILE REGULAMENTELOR UE ȘI STANDARDELOR DE
SIGURANȚĂ.
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List bezpečnostných údajov o výrobku (PSDS) v súlade s Všeobecným
nariadením o bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR)

Prehľad výrobku:
Názov produktu: Kocúrikový vreckový ohrievač vyrobený z plastu

2. Číslo článku: 10025389

3. Popis: Pár ohrievačov rúk s témou mačky, so zábavnými dizajnmi
mačacích tvárí v bielej a čiernej farbe a s ryhovanými vrchmi.

4. Materiál: Plast

5. Farba: Farebný

6. Rozmery (Š x V x H): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Umývačka riadu: -

8. Mikrovlnka: -

9. Číslo colného tarifu: 38249996

10. Krajina pôvodu: CN

11. Distributér: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Kolín nad Rýnom, Nemecko, Telefón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciálne nebezpečenstvá:
• Textílie alebo materiály nemusia byť ohňovzdorné, čo predstavuje nebezpečenstvo popálenín pri kontakte s
otvoreným ohňom.
• Malé časti alebo ozdoby môžu predstavovať nebezpečenstvo udusenia pre malé deti, ak sa odtrhnú.
Bezpečnostné pokyny:
• Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí: Malé časti môžu predstavovať riziko udusenia.
• Vyhnite sa vystaveniu vlhkosti: Tieto ohrievače rúk sú vyrobené z textilu a nemusia fungovať dobre, keď sú
mokré.
• Nepoužívajte v blízkosti otvoreného ohňa: Tieto výrobky nie sú určené na použitie s sviečkami alebo inými
zdrojmi tepla.
• Skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste: Uchovávajte ohrievače rúk mimo priameho slnečného žiarenia a tepla
na udržanie ich kvality.
Manipulácia a skladovanie:
• Skladovanie: Uchovávajte na suchom a bezpečnom mieste, aby ste predišli poškodeniu a sfarbeniu.
• Čistenie: Použite mäkkú, vlhkú handričku na čistenie bez poškodenia povrchu.
Pokyny na likvidáciu:
• Recyklujte plastový obal v súlade s miestnymi recyklačnými pokynmi.
• Zlikvidujte produkt na určenom zariadení na zber elektronického odpadu, ak recyklácia nie je dostupná.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÝ LIST (PSDS) BOL PRIPRAVENÝ V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NARIADENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTOV (GPSR) A JE URČENÝ
VÝLUČNE NA POSKYTOVANIE INFORMÁCIÍ O BEZPEČNOM POUŽÍVANÍ A SPRÁVANÍ PRODUKTU. INFORMÁCIE OBSAHOVANÉ V TENTO DOKUMENTE SÚ
ZALOŽENÉ NA DÁTOCH DOSTUPNÝCH V ČASE PRÍPRAVY A SÚ PRESNÉ PODĽA NAŠICH NAJLEPŠÍCH ZNALOSTÍ. AVŠAK TENTO DOKUMENT NEPOJEDNÁVA
O NEZÁVISLEJ HODNOTE RIZIKA A NEUVÁDZA, ŽE JE KOMPLETNÝ ALEBO PRÁVNE PLATNÝ VO VŠETKÝCH APLIKÁCIÁCH. PROSÍME, BERTE NA VEDOMIE,
ŽE VSETKY INFORMÁCIE SÚ PRAVIDELNE PREHODNOCOVANÉ A AKTUALIZOVANÉ PODĽA POTREBY, ABY ZOHLEDNILI ZMENY V PREDPISOCH EÚ A
BEZPEČNOSTNÝCH NORMÁCH.
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Poročilo o varnosti izdelka (PSDS) v skladu z Splošno uredbo o varnosti
izdelkov (GPSR)

Pregled izdelka:
Ime izdelka: Grelnik za roke v obliki mačke iz plastike

2. Številka članka: 10025389

3. Opis: Par grelnikov za roke z mačjo temo, v beli in črni barvi z igrivimi
mačjimi obrazci in rebrastimi vrhovi.

4. Material: Plastika

5. Barva: Barvita

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Primerno za pomivalni stroj: -

8. Primerno za mikrovalovno pečico: -

9. Carinska tarifna številka: 38249996

10. Država izvora: CN

11. Distribuator: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Nemčija, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencialne nevarnosti:
• Tkanine ali materiali morda niso odporni na ogenj, kar predstavlja nevarnost opekline, če so izpostavljeni
odprtemu plamenu.
• Majhni deli ali okraski so lahko nevarnost zadušitve za majhne otroke, če se odstranijo.
Varnostna priporočila:
• Hranite izven dosega otrok: Majhni deli lahko predstavljajo nevarnost zadušitve.
• Izogibajte se izpostavljenosti vlagi: Ti grelniki za roke so izdelani iz tkanine in morda ne delujejo dobro, ko so
mokri.
• Ne uporabljajte v bližini odprtega plamena: Ti izdelki niso zasnovani za uporabo s svečami ali drugimi viri
toplote.
• Shranite na hladnem, suhem prostoru: Hranite grelnike za roke stran od neposredne sončne svetlobe in
toplote, da ohranite njihovo kakovost.
Ravnanje in shranjevanje:
• Shranjevanje: Hranite na suhem, varnem mestu, da preprečite poškodbe in obarvanje.
• Čiščenje: Uporabite mehko, vlažno krpo za čiščenje, ne da bi poškodovali površino.
Navodila za odlaganje:
• Reciklirajte plastično ohišje v skladu z lokalnimi smernicami za reciklažo.
• Odstranite izdelek na določenem zbirnem mestu za elektronske odpadke, če reciklaža ni na voljo.

TAJ IZDELEK VARNOSTNI PODATKOVNI LIST (PSDS) JE PRIPRAVLJEN V SKLADU Z ZGODNIM REGULATIVOM O VARNOSTI IZDELKOV (GPSR) IN JE
IZKLJUČNO NAMENJEN ZA PONUDBO INFORMACIJ O VARNI UPORABI IN RAVNANJU IZDELKA. INFORMACIJE, KI SO VSEBOVANE V TEM DOKUMENTU,
TEMELJIJO NA PODATKIH, KI SO BILI DOSTOPNI OB ČASU PRIPRAVE, IN SO Natančne PO NAŠEM NAJBOLJŠEM ZNANJU. VENDAR TA DOKUMENT NE
NADOMESTI NEODVISNE OCENE TVEGANJ UPORABNIKA IN NE ZAGOTAVLJA, DA JE POPOLN PRED ALI PREGLEDNO UPRAVLJANJE Z DOKUMENTOM.
PROSIMO, DA BODITE OBVEŠČENI, DA SE VSE INFORMACIJE REDNO PREGLEDAJO IN POSODOBIJO V SKLADU Z NOVEJŠIMI SPREMEMBAMI V EU
PREDPISIH IN VARNOSTNIH STANDARDIH.
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Produktens säkerhetsdatablad (PSDS) i enlighet med den allmänna
förordningen om produktsäkerhet (GPSR)

Produktöversikt:
Produktnamn: Katt fickvärmare gjord av plast

2. Artikelnummer: 10025389

3. Beskrivning: Ett par katt-temade handvärmare med vita och svarta
färger samt lekfulla kattansiktsdesigner och ribbade toppar.

4. Material: Plast

5. Färg: Färgglad

6. Mått (B x H x D): 7 cm x 2 cm x 12 cm

7. Diskmaskinssäker: -

8. Mikrovågsugnssäker: -

9. Tulltariffnummer: 38249996

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Distributör: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Möjliga faror:
• Tyget eller materialen kanske inte är brandresistenta, vilket utgör en brännskadefara om de utsätts för öppen
låga.
• Små delar eller dekorationer kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk för små barn om de lossnar.
Säkerhetsriktlinjer:
• Håll utom räckhåll för barn: Små delar kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk.
• Undvik exponering för fukt: Dessa handvärmare är gjorda av tyg och kanske inte fungerar bra när de är blöta.
• Använd inte nära öppen låga: Dessa produkter är inte avsedda att användas med ljus eller andra värmekällor.
• Förvara på en sval, torr plats: Håll handvärmare borta från direkt solljus och värme för att bevara deras
kvalitet.
Hantera och förvara:
• Förvaring: Förvara på en torr, säker plats för att förhindra skador och missfärgning.
• Rengöring: Använd en mjuk, fuktig trasa för att rengöra utan att skada ytan.
Avfallshanteringsanvisningar:
• Återvinn plastkåpan i enlighet med lokala återvinningsriktlinjer.
• Kassera produkten på en särskild e-avfallssamlinganläggning om återvinning inte är tillgänglig.

DENNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSDATABLAD (PSDS) HAR UPPRÄTTATS I ENLIGT MED ALLMÄNNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSFÖRORDNINGEN (GPSR) OCH ÄR
ENDAST AVSedd ATT TILLHANDAHÅLLA INFORMATION OM SÄKER ANVÄNDNING OCH HANTERING AV PRODUKTEN. INFORMATIONEN I DETTA DOKUMENT
BASERAS PÅ DATA SOM VAR TILLGÄNGLIGA VID TIDPUNKTEN FÖR FÖRBEREDELSEN OCH ÄR KORREKT EFTER VÅR BÄSTA KUNSKAP. DOKUMENTET
ERSÄTTER DOCK INTE ANVÄNDARENS OBEROENDE RISKBEDÖMNING OCH PÅSTÅR INTE ATT DET ÄR KOMPLETT ELLER LEGALT GILTIGT I ALLA
TILLÄMPNINGAR. VAR VÄNLIG OCH NOTERA ATT ALL INFORMATION REGELBUNDEN TILLGÅR OCH UPPDATERAS VID BEHOV FÖR ATT REFLEKTERA
ÄNDRINGAR I EU-FÖRESKRIFTER OCH SÄKERHETSSTANDARDER.
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